

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2019

Suryakant Shivaji Ingale & ors.Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through the
Principal Secretary and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ashish Gaikwad, a/w Ms. Bhavana Khichi & Mr.
Abhishek Mishra, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Y. S. Khochare, AGP for the State/Respondents.

CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ

DATED: 21st January, 2019

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 11th February, 2019.
2. Mr. Khochare, the learned AGP waives notice for the Respondents.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

[B. R. GAVAI, J.]