

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2019

Suryakant Shivaji Ingale & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Ashish S. Gaikwad for the Petitioners

Mr. B. V. Samant, AGP for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : APRIL 5, 2023

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to bring on record the legal heirs of some of the Petitioners who are died.

2. Place the matter on 12th June 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)