



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13472 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2019

Renuka Kishor More and Others ... Applicants.

In the matter between

Suryakant Shivaji Ingale and Other ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents.

.....

Mr. Ashish S. Gaikwad for the Applicants.

Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondents- State..

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 30 August 2023.

P.C. :

This application is taken out to bring legal heirs of deceased Petitioner Nos. 9 and 36 on record. The learned Counsel for the Applicants states that there are no other legal heirs than the one specified in the body of the application. The petition is pending for

admission. Sufficient cause is made out for condoning the delay. The application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (b), (c) and (d). Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week. Interim application is disposed of.

2 List the Writ Petition on 13 September 2023.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)