

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2019

Shri Suryakant Shivaji Ingale and others. ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents.

Ashish S. Gaikwad with Anirudh R. Rote for the Petitioners.  
Mr.B.V.Samant, Add.GP for the Respondent- State.

SANJAY  
KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by  
SANJAY KASHINATH  
NANOSKAR  
Date: 2023.11.02  
15:28:53 +0530

**CORAM :** NITIN JAMDAR, AND  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

**DATE :** 30 October 2023.

**P.C. :**

By order dated 3 February 2020, Rule is already issued in this petition, however, while disposing of Interim Application No.13472/2023 by order dated 30 August 2023 an erroneous reference is made that the petition is pending for admission. The petition will be listed on the hearing board as per its turn. Order accordingly.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)