

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2019

Suryakant Shivaji Ingale & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Ashish S. Gaikwad for the petitioners.
Mr.B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P a/w Ms.Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP for
respondents-State.

***CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.
DATE : 5th February 2024***

PC:-

. The writ petition shall be placed in accordance with the
order dated 30th October 2023 for hearing.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.