

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2019

Shri. Suryakant Shivaji Ingale And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The PrincipaRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors.

Ashish S. Gaikwad with Savita Gaikwad, Mr. Sagar G. Bhoir
and Anirudh R. Rote for the Petitioners.

Adv. Kavita N. Solunkhe, Addl. GP a/w Adv. G. R.

Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent/State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the AGP stand over to
06/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)