

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2019

Suryakant Shivaji Ingale & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through the Principal
Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Ashish Gaikwad, with Anirudh Rote, Sagar Bhoir & Ashish
Jadhav, for the Petitioners.
Ms Kavita N. Nolunke, Addl. GP, with AK Naik, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 21ST APRIL 2026.

PC:-

1. Arguments advanced by Mr Gaikwad, learned counsel for the Petitioners have remained inconclusive today.
2. List the matter on 23rd April 2026 at 3.00 pm for further hearing.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.04.22
14:43:07 +0530