

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2019

Suryakant Shivaji Ingale And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ashish Gaikwad with Anirudh Rote, Savita Gaikwad, Sagar Bhoir, Ashish Jadhav and Bhavana Khichi-Natuskar, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Additional G. P. with A. K. Naik, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Satish Hadpe, Desk Officer, Mantralaya, is present.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 28th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Heard arguments.
2. Judgment reserved.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.04.30
10:49:31 +0530